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the manner prescribed by law for the exercise of 
such right by railway companies in this state, any 
lands needed for the construction or maintenance 
of said bridge or of the approaches thereto. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1887. 

[No. 131, S.] 	[Published March 18, 1887.3 

CHAPTER 51. 
AN ACT to facilitate the sale of a certain tract of 

land therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Commissioners SECTION 1. The commissioners of the public 
of public lands 
aufhorized to lands are hereby authorized and empowered to 
sell certain hinthio lick. sell, for the sum of fifty dollars, the northwest 
son county. quarter of the southwest quarter of section thirty- 

four, in town twenty-one north, of rarige three 
west, situated in the county of Jackson. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1687. 

[No. 132, S.] 	[Published March 18, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 52. 
AN ACT to authorize the state board of supervis-

ion to erect additional buildings at the state 
public school for dependent and neglected chil-
dren, and to make an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The state board of supervison is 
hereby authorized to cause to be erected upon the 
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grounds of the state public school for dependent state board of 
and neglected children at Sparta, and supplied T. ru–orizuunto 
with furniture and heating apparatus, a main ortref,  Arditcrai 
central building and two cottages; also, a barn ground:sof 

and such other necessary out-buildings as such ese,toribh. 

board deem proper. 
SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of Appromation 

any money in the general fund not otherwise ap- g 505.7 
propriated, the sum of sixty-five thousand dollars 
for the purpose of carrying out the provisions of 
this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1887. 

[No. 76, S.] 	[Published March 22, 1887.] .  

CHAPTER 53. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 174, of the laws of 

1883, entitled, an act to incorporate the city of 
DePere, as amended by chapter 92, laws of 
18S5. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 27, S.] 	[Published March 22, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 54. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 184, of the laws of 

1874, entitled, an act to revise, consolidate and 
amend the charter of the city of Milwaukee 
and the several acts amendatory thereof. 

(See Vol. 2.) 


